Product Description
 Broomfield, CO 80021 1 EDS-104625 Rev C
The information provided herein is believed to be reliable at press time.  Sirenza Microdevices assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies or omissions.  Sirenza Microdevices assumes no responsibility for the use of this
information, and all such information shall be entirely at the user’s own risk.  Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.  No patent rights or licenses to any of the circuits described herein are implied or
granted to any third party.  Sirenza Microdevices does not authorize or warrant any Sirenza Microdevices product for use in life-support devices and/or systems.  Copyright 2005 Sirenza Microdevices, Inc..  All worldwide rights
reserved.
 303 S. Technology Ct.       Phone: (800) SMI-MMIC                                           http://www.sirenza.com
SXB-2089Z

G
ai
n
(d
B
)
25C
-40C
85C
Broomfield, CO 80021 5 EDS-104625 Rev C
SXB-2089Z  5-2500MHz InGaP/GaAs HBT Power Amplifier
303 S. Technology Ct.       Phone: (800) SMI-MMIC                                           http://www.sirenza.com
Application Schematic & Assembly Drawing 880MHz Circuit
         Bill of Materials
C1         TAJB105KLRH  Rohm 1.0uF
C2,C5   MCH185C122KK  Rohm 1200pF
C3        MCH185A680JK  Rohm 68pF
C4        MCH185A1R8CK  Rohm 1.8pF
C6        MCH185A5R6DK  Rohm 5.6pF
C7        MCH185A220JK  Rohm 22pF
L1         LL1608-FS10NJ Toko 10nH
L2         LL1608-FS1N5S Toko 1.5nH
L3         LL1608-FSR82NJ Toko 82nH
R1        20Ω 2515 res (1%)
R2        180Ω 0603 res (5%)
R3        68Ω 0603 res (5%)
R4        3.3Ω 0603 res (5%)

1200pF
1.0uF Tantalum
SXB-2089Z
3.6Ω
1.8pF
4.7pF
Ζ1
1
2.7pF
Ζ4
RF OutRF In
+
         Bill of Materials
C1         TAJB105KLRH  Rohm 1.0uF
C2,C5   MCH185C122KK  Rohm 1200pF
C3        MCH185A120JK  Rohm 12pF
C4        MCH185A1R2CK  Rohm 1.2pF
C6        MCH185A1R8CK  Rohm 1.8pF
C7        MCH185A4R7CK  Rohm 4.7pF
C8        MCH185A2R7CK  Rohm 2.7pF
L1         LL1608-FS10NJ Toko 10nH
L2         LL1608-FS1N2S Toko 1.2nH
L3         LL1608-FS270JK Toko 27nH
R1        20Ω 2512 res (1%)
R2        180Ω 0603 res (5%)
R3        68Ω 0603 res (5%)
R4        3.6Ω 0603 res (5%)